Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination, Discharge, Release and Surrender of Interests Pursuant to Canrad Security Agreement recorded at Reel 0680 Frame 0496

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kansallis-Osake-Pankki	12/30/1992 Agent: NEW YORK		Agent: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canrad Inc.
Street Address:	100 Chestnut Street
City:	Newark
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0646484	ROCKWELL
Registration Number:	0942751	WILSON
Registration Number:	0944315	WILSON
Registration Number:	0646483	BRALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)567-2079

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 413-567-2076
Email: mrb@hblaw.org
Correspondent Name: Mary R. Bonzagni
Address Line 1: 171 Dwight Road

Address Line 4: Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary R. Bonzagni
Signature:	/maryrbonzagni/

900032152 REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0876

0646484

7H \$115 OF

Date:	09/15/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=Kansallis#page1.tif source=Kansallis#page2.tif source=Kansallis#page3.tif source=Kansallis#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0877

Termination, Discharge, Release and Surrender of Interests Pursuant to Canrad Security Agreement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Kansallis-Osake-Pankki (New York Branch), 575 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017, as agent for the banks party to a certain Loan Agreement dated as of December 28, 1988 by and among Canrad Inc., Kansallis-Osake-Pankki and certain banks listed therein, hereby terminates, discharges, releases and surrenders the security interest and all licenses granted to it by Canrad Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 100 Chestnut Street, Newark, New Jersey 07105, pursuant to a certain Security Agreement dated as of December 28, 1988 by and between Canrad Inc. and Kansallis-Osake-Pankki (New York Branch), as agent for certain banks, and recorded on July 14, 1989 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at (Patents) Reel 5159, Frames 833 et seq. and at (Trademarks) Reel 680, Frames 496 et seq., in and to the United States and foreign patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto and in and to the United States and foreign trademarks and the registrations and applications therefor set forth in Schedule B hereto.

Kansallis-Osake-Pankki agrees to execute and deliver any UCC-3 termination statements as may be necessary or appropriate to terminate, discharge, release and surrender its security interest in the patents, trademarks, applications and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0878

registrations subject to this Release. Kansallis-Osake-Pankki agrees that, from time to time upon request, it will execute and deliver such further documents and do such other acts and things as reasonably requested in order fully to effect the purposes of this Release.

In Witness Whereof, Kansallis-Osake-Pankki has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized officer(s) as of the 30^{-1} day of December, 1992.

Kansallis-Osake-Pankki (New York Branch) As Agent

Name: CHARLES J. LANSDOWN

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 30 day of December, 1992, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared (haries I havides; known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that it was his free act and deed and that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: $\frac{5/36/13}{}$

YP-3431/I 12/28/92 LISA M LOUIS
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 4896240
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires May 26, 19

SCHEDULE A PATENTS

Clamping Nosepiece for Hardness Test.	USA	4,442,705	06/14/62
Materiai Testing Apparatus	USA	4,535,623	08/20/85
Digital Tester for Measuring Hardness	USA	App. 856:866 Now Pt. 4,667,509	04/24/86 05/26/87
	UK Germany France Japan Switz.	850,5309 P3507118.4 8502923 60-037794 888/85-2	03/01/65 02/28/85 02/28/85 02/28/85 02/27/85
Method and Appur. for Testing Hard.	USA Canada UK Germany	3,657,921 740,733 1,343,607 2,114,938	04/25/72 01/29/74 03/05/71 03/28/71
Microroficial Hard.			
Tester Indenter	USA Canada UK Germany	3,738;161 951,932 1,270,780 2,102,005	03/12/73 07/30/74 01/01/71 01/17/71
Material Hardness			
Tester	USĀ Germeny	3,939,700 2,340,610	02/24/76 08/11/73
Optical Appar, for Inspection	USA Canada	3,761,186 930,214	09/25/73 07/17/73
Appar. for Feeding Polished Machine Parts Past Optical Scanning Means	USA	3,799,682	03/26/74
Fingers Employing Inserts	USA	3,848,864	11/19/74

TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0880

U. S. Irademarks

Irademark

Application (A)
Registration (R)

Rockwell 8056
Tukon 8059
Braie 8013
Wilson 8162
Wilson 8163
Richle 8202
One Test is Worth
a Thousand Expert
Opinions

(R) 646,484 (R) 858:921 (R) 646,483 (R) 942751 (R) 944,315 (R) 627,784 (R) 728,507

Foreign Trademarks

Irademark

Application (A) Registration (R)

Rockwell 8056

Argentina (R) 807,746
Australia (R) A73,716
Austria (R) 8,456
Brazil (R) 262/56356
France (R) 867,526
Germany (R) 343,714
Great Brit. (R) 459,428
India (R) 228,078
Italy (R) 192,595
Mexico (R) 140,812
Sweden (R) 66,826
Switz. (R) 227,444

Brale 6013

Canada (R) 258/55508 France (R) 1,041,540 Great Brit. (R) 459,158

Wilson 8162

France Great Brit. Germany

Righte 8202

Brazil (A) 6,472/75 Canada (R) 218,680 Germany (R) 967,559 Great Brit. (R) B1,044,989

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 09/15/2005